LOP/SLP  -  Series       2,54mm pitch
“low profile“    Sockets & Strips
Low profile DIP sockets     LOP Series
height above PCB  2.41mm / .095"
Low profile strips     SLP Series
height above PCB  2.41mm / .095"
Insulator
Pin Dimensions  mm/inch Ordering Code

 2 pF max.
 55 °C to 125 °C
How to order
X X X  -  x  x x  -  E  x x x  ( - x x X ) -  x x  ( /x )
Series   DIP spacing Nbr of
contacts
 Terminal
styles
 Plating  Pitch
 LSP = DIP sockets
 SSP = SIP sockets
 DSP = 2-row SIP´s
 PGS = PGA sockets
 ZZS = Zig-Zag sockets
  see
 for LSP series
 for SSP series
 for DSP series
 for ZZS series
 for PGS series
 only nbr of contacts
 pages
 POS
 SIB/SIS
 DIS
 ZZP
 PGA
 See
drawings
above for
2,54mm and
2,00mm pitch.
For 1,27mm
pitch please
contact nearest
sales office.
 - 95 = tin/gold (tin leadfree)
   (not available for
   adapter terminals)
 - 55 = gold/gold
 - 99 = tin/tin
   (leadfree)
 Complete with
 1 = 1,27mm
 2 = 2,00mm
2.54mm pitch is
standard.